Zener Voltage Regulators
500 mW SOD−123 Surface Mount
Three complete series of Zener diodes are offered in the convenient,
surface mount plastic SOD−123 package. These devices provide a
convenient alternative to the leadless 34−package style.
Features
• 500 mW Rating on FR−4 or FR−5 Board
• Wide Zener Reverse Voltage Range − 1.8 V to 43 V

2
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
LMSZ4xxxET1G SOD−123 3000/Tape & Reel
LMSZ4xxxET3G SOD−123 10000/Tape & Reel
LMSZ4678ET1G Series
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
 We declare that the material of product
compliance with RoHS requirements.
1/5
MARKING DIAGRAM
ÂÂ
ÂÂ
ÂÂ
xx     = Device Code
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
xx  M
�
LMSZ4678ET1G Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless
otherwise noted, VF = 0.95 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Symbol Parameter
VZ Reverse Zener Voltage @ IZT
IZT Reverse Current
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VR
VR Reverse Voltage
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF
Zener Voltage Regulator
IF
V
I
IR
IZT
VRVZ
VF
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Device
Device
Marking
Zener Voltage (Note 1) Leakage Current
VZ (V) @ IZT IR @ VR
Min Nom Max �A �A V
LMSZ4684ET1G CG3 3.13 3.3 3.47 50 7.5 1.5
LMSZ4688ET1G CG7 4.47 4.7 4.94 50 10 3
LMSZ4689ET1G CG8 4.85 5.1 5.36 50 10 3
LMSZ4691ET1G CH1 5.89 6.2 6.51 50 10 5
LMSZ4692ET1G CH2 6.46 6.8 7.14 50 10 5.1
LMSZ4693ET1G CH3 7.13 7.5 7.88 50 10 5.7
LMSZ4697ET1G CH7 9.50 10 10.50 50 1 7.6
LMSZ4699ET1G CH9 11.40 12 12.60 50 0.05 9.1
LMSZ4701ET1G CJ2 13.3 14 14.7 50 0.05 10.6
LMSZ4702ET1G CJ3 14.25 15 15.75 50 0.05 11.4
LMSZ4703ET1G CJ4 15.20 16 16.80 50 0.05 12.1
LMSZ4705ET1G CJ6 17.10 18 18.90 50 0.05 13.6
LMSZ4709ET1G CK1 22.80 24 25.20 50 0.01 18.2
LMSZ4711ET1G CK3 25.65 27 28.35 50 0.01 20.4
LMSZ4717ET1G CK9 40.85 43 45.15 50 0.01 32.6
1. Nominal Zener voltage is measured with the device junction in thermal equilibrium at TL = 30°C ±1°C.
LMSZ4690ET1G CG9 5.32 5.6 5.88 50 10 4
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
2/5
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
V